N u m -
b e r
F E A T U R E S
Model 371LED warning lights have an array of 12 powerful LEDs arranged below a reflector. The reflector focuses the
light from the LEDs into a high intensity beam and rotates 360 degrees.
The LEDs, reflector and motor module are sealed under a polycarbonate dome which completes a water-tight, dust-tight
enclosure.
The 371LED base features electrostatically applied black powder paint for greater corrosion resistance. Wiring can be
routed through the pipe-mount opening in the bottom of the light or the two side knockouts can be used for side entry
wiring. Installation can be surface or 1-inch NPT pipe mount. Optional wall and corner mount brackets are available.
•	 Available in 120VAC
•	 50,000 hour LED light source
•	 Surface mount and integrated 1-inch NPT pipe mount
•	 Type 4X, IP66 enclosure
•	 IP69K compliant
•	 UL and cUL Listed
Model 371LED
Commander® LED Rotating Light
M O D E L V O L T A G E
O P E R A T I N G
C U R R E N T
R E V O L U T I O N /
M I N U T E
L I G H T
O U T P U T M O U N T
371LED-120 * 120VAC 50/60Hz 320 mA 60 15,000 cd 1" NPT Pipe/Surface
*Indicates color: (A) Amber, (B) Blue, (C) Clear, (G) Green, (M) Magenta or (R) Red
371LED/371LEDX is shipped from the factory with the
standard reflector that creates a horizontal light beam that is
90 degrees from the vertical orientation resulting in a wide
light output distribution.
371LED with the 371LED-KIT-CR reflector installed reflects the
light beam at 22.5 degrees from the vertical
orientation resulting in a focused light output.
2645 Federal Signal Dr., University Park, IL 60484         Tel: +1 708.534.4756         Email: signalsupport@fedsig.com         www.fedsig.com
S1175 |  0225
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
R E P L A C E M E N T  P A R T S
Commander® LED Rotating Light (371LED)
Lamp Life:		  50,000 Hours
Light Source:  	   	 LED Array
Operating Temperature:	 -31°F to 150°F	 -40°C to 66°C
Net Weight:	 7.1 lbs	 3.2 kg
Shipping Weight:	 8.1 lbs	 3.7 kg
Height:	 11.38"	 289.1 mm
Diameter:	 9.25"	 235.0 mm
Description	 Part Number
Series B Dome and Ring Assembly
Amber Polycarbonate1	 K8459125A
Blue Polycarbonate1	 K8459125A-01
Clear Polycarbonate1	 K8459125A-02
Green Polycarbonate1	 K8459125A-03
Red Polycarbonate1	 K8459125A-04
Gasket, Surface Mount 	 K8459127A
LED/Motor Module, Amber	   K8459159A-A
LED/Motor Module, Blue    	 K8459159A-B
LED/Motor Module, White  	 K8459159A-W
LED/Motor Module, Green 	 K8459159A-G
LED/Motor Module, Red  	 K8459159A-R
1 Includes 1 dome gasket
H O W  T O  O R D E R
371LED 120 A
TYPE
371LED
VOLTAGE
120VAC
50/60Hz
–
Cooling Fins
Neoprene Gasket
LED/Motor Module
2 x
3/4" Conduit Knockout Side Entry
9.25" /235.0 mm
 1.09" /
27.7 mm
3x  .281"
7.1 mm
1.50" /
38.1 mm
30°
 6.25" /
158.8 mm
11.38" /
289.1 mm
Polycarbonate  Dome*
& Ring Assembly
Twists off of base
Die-Cast
NEMA 4X
Aluminum
Housing
1" NPT Pipe Mount
* Dome can be replaced with glass dome replacement part.
O P T I O N A L  A C C E S S O R I E S
Description	 Part Number
Crane reflector kit, 22.5-degrees  371LED-KIT-CR
Wall Mount Bracket, 4X Rated	 LSWB
Corner Mount Bracket, 3R Rated 	 LCMB2*
Solid Surface Mounting Bracket	 371BRCKT
Shock Mount Kit	 K8459A076C
3/4" Hub Kit	 K8459138A
1" Plug Kit	 K8459130A
*	 LCMB2 is 3R Rated. In combination with a 4X unit,
the product defaults to 3R.
COLOR
A	Amber
B	 Blue
C	 Clear
G	Green
M	Magenta
R	 Red